

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**



101688878

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: U, U	Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	RPI Rapid Product Innovations Oy
☐ Yes ■ No	Aholantie 17
	21290 Rusko
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Finland
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No
Execution Date: January 29, 2001	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent Number(s): 5,732,323
A. Patent Application Number(s):	b. Faterit Number(s). 3,732,323
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No	
and address of north to whom correspondence	Total Number of Applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning the document should be mailed:	☐ Enclosed
Thomas H. Jackson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account*
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	Please charge or credit our deposit account for any
1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	additional or refunded fees associated with recording this
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment
	8. Deposit Account No.:
	19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
(PARA ANUMERI 00000253 190733 5732323	
SD/SOAT HHUUEAT AAAACES TASTED	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and Signature:	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Thomas H. Jackson, Reg. No. 29,808	
Signature /	
Name of Person Signing  Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2	

**PATENT REEL: 11700 FRAME: 0925** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aktiebolaget Electrolux, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, domiciled and doing business in Stockholm, Sweden, is the owner by virtue of assignment from the inventors of the following United States Letters Patent:

## Patent number 5,732,323 Issued 24 March 1998

AND WHEREAS, RPI Rapid Product Innovations Oy, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, domiciled and doing business in Rusko, Finland, is desirous of acquiring said invention and the Letters Patent obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, his successors, heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Letters Patent, and the invention contained therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, his successors, heirs and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignors have hereunto set their hand and seal as of this 29 day of January 2001.

Aktiebolaget Electrolux

Susanne Ås Sivborg Head of Group Intellectual Property SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 11700 FRAME: 0926